

ACEM Foundation

Complete this nomination form for the ACEM Foundation Al Spilman Award for Cultural Safety Initiatives in an Emergency Department. The form should be submitted to ACEM at foundation@acem.org.au within the advertised timeframe.

Refer to <u>Al Spilman Award for Cultural Safety Initiatives in an Emergency Department FND612 v5</u> for eligibility and selection criteria.

1. Eligibility

1.1 Nominator

Full Name:

The nominator must be an ACEM member or a trainee, who is of good standing with the College (please refer to <u>Policy FND612 v5</u> for further details).

otearoa New Zealand.		
Name of initiative:		
Nominated Emergency Department:		

ACEM ID:

ACEM Foundation

1.3	Please provide a brief summary of the initiative
2.	Selection Criteria
2.1	Describe how the initiative has been undertaken in collaboration with Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander, or Māori peoples within the health service or community.
2.2	Describe how the initiative demonstrates culturally safe practice that focuses on the experience of Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander or Māori patients and carers receiving emergency care.

ACEM Foundation

2.3	Describe how the initiative demonstrates culturally safe practice that focuses on the experience of Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander, or Māori staff in the emergency department.
2.4	Describe how the initiative demonstrates sustainability.
2.5	Describe how the initiative builds capacity.

ACEM Foundation

2.6 Describe how the impact of your initiative is measured.
Please ensure that you have read the conditions associated within the <u>policy FND612 v5</u> , and complete the section following.
3. Declaration
I have read the conditions associated with the ACEM Foundation Al Spilman Award for Cultural Safety Initiatives in ar Emergency Department and agree to comply with them as required.
Full name:
Signature:
Date:
4. Submission Process
Nominations may be made within the advertised time frame and must be submitted before 5pm AEST Monday 12 Augus 2024.
Nominations will be reviewed by the Indigenous Health Subcommittee and the ACEM Foundation Committee before submission to the ACEM Board.
Please submit nominations to <u>foundation@acem.org.au</u>